

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....3391

DEPARTMENT OF STATE3391

 1-2.0021 Use of the Seal of the State of Florida.....3391

 1-2.0031 Public Records Requests: Special Service Charge3393

 Division of Licensing3393

 5N-1.116 Classification of Licenses; Insurance; Fees3393

 5N-1.100 Organization3393

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE3394

 Child Support Enforcement Program3394

 12E-1.012 Consumer Reporting Agencies3394

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3396

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION3396

 Florida Prepaid College Board3396

 19B-4.001 Application.....3396

 19B-4.002 Contract Prices3397

 19B-16.002 Application for Participation in the Program.....3397

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....3397

 33-602.224 Holding Cells.....3397

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS3398

 Southwest Florida Water Management District.....3398

 40D-8 Water Levels and Rates of Flow3398

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION3398

 Division of Health Quality Assurance.....3398

 59A-31.001 Disputed Reimbursement Avoidance3398

 59A-31.002 Disputed Reimbursement3398

 Medicaid3398

 59G-4.160 Outpatient Hospital Services3399

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES3399

 State Technology Office3399

 60DD-1.001 Requirements for Sworn Invoices Submitted by or on Behalf of Wireless Service Providers.....3399

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3399

 Construction Industry Licensing Board.....3399

 61G4-12.006 Approved Form; Incorporation.....3399

 61G4-12.009 Fee3399

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3400

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3400

 Board of Pharmacy3400

 64B16-26.1005 Retired License Election; Renewal; Fees3400

 64B16-26.300 Consultant Pharmacist Licensure.....3401

 64B16-30.001 Disciplinary Guidelines; Range of Penalties; Aggravating and Mitigating Circumstances3401

 Board of Psychology.....3402

 64B19-18.001 Qualifications to Evaluate and Treat Sex Offenders
 Under “Qualified Practitioner” Status3402

 Board of Speech Language Pathology and Audiology.....3402

 64B20-5.0022 Retired Status and Reactivation of Retired Status License; Fees3402

 64B20-7.001 Disciplinary Guidelines3402

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....3402
Family Safety and Preservation Program3402
65C-30 General Child Welfare Provisions3402
65C-32 Parent Education and Family Stabilization.....3403

Section II Proposed Rules.....3403

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....3403
Division of Marketing and Development3403
5H-1.001 Bond and/or Certificate of Deposit Required; Agricultural Products3404
5H-1.003 License Fee to be Paid3404
5H-1.004 Certificates of Deposit in Lieu of Surety Bonds.....3404
5H-25.001 Application3405
5H-25.002 Certification of an Agriculture Education and Promotion Facility3405
5H-25.003 Evaluation and Ranking.....3405
5H-25.004 Submission of Proposals.....3405

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....3406
14-108.001 Scope3406
14-108.002 Definitions3406
14-108.003 Applicability; Compliance Required.....3406
14-108.004 Administration; Enforcement3406
14-108.005 Penalties.....3406

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....3406

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS3406
St. Johns River Water Management District.....3406
40C-3.035 Agreements3407

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3407

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3407
Board of Massage Therapy.....3407
64B7-27.018 Fee for Retired Status License3407
64B7-27.019 Fee for Reactivation of Retired Status License.....3407
64B7-28.010 Requirements for Board Approval of Continuing Education Programs.....3408
64B7-30.002 Disciplinary Guidelines3410
64B7-33.001 Advertisement.....3411
Board of Psychology.....3411
64B19-15.003 Reactivation of Inactive Licenses3412
Board of Speech Language Pathology and Audiology.....3412
64B20-6.001 Continuing Education as a Condition for Renewal or Reactivation3412
64B20-6.002 Standards for Approval of Continuing Education Activities and Providers.....3413

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....3413
65-28.001 Alternate Service Procurement Method (ASPM).....3413

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	3414
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	3414
Division of Aquaculture	3414
5L-3.004 Aquaculture Best Management Practices Manual	3414
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	3415
Sales and Use Tax	3415
12A-19.070 Assignment of Service Addresses to Local Taxing Jurisdictions; Liability for Errors; Avoidance of Liability Through Use of Specified Methods; Reduction in Collection Allowance for Failure to Use Specified Methods	3415
12A-19.071 Department of Revenue Electronic Database	3415
12A-19.072 Certification of Service Address Databases	3415
12A-19.073 Use of Enhanced Zip Code Method to Assign Service Addresses to Local Taxing Jurisdictions	3415
12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....	3415
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	3415
14-46.001 Utilities Installation or Adjustment	3415
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	3418
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3419
Health Facility and Agency Licensing	3419
59A-13.004 License Procedure.....	3419
59A-13.005 Administration and Management	3419
59A-13.007 Admission, Transfer and Discharge Policies	3419
59A-13.008 Child Care Policies	3419
59A-13.009 Medical Director.....	3419
59A-13.010 Nursing Services.....	3419
59A-13.013 In-service Training for Staff, Parents and Guardians	3419
59A-13.014 Medical Record.....	3419
59A-13.015 Quality Assurance Committee.....	3419
59A-13.020 Infection Control.....	3419
59A-13.022 Fire Safety and Emergency Procedures.....	3419
59A-31.001 Disputed Reimbursement Avoidance	3419
59A-31.002 Disputed Reimbursement Resolution	3419
59A-31.003 Utilization and Reimbursement Dispute Resolution Definitions	3419
59A- 31.004 Requirements for Filing a Petition.....	3419
59A-31.005 Petition Determination.....	3419
59A-31.006 Penalties.....	3419
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	3419
Board of Building Code Administrators and Inspectors.....	3419
61G19-9.004 Approval of Courses	3419
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	3419
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	 3419
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	3419
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	3419
53ER05-71 Instant Game Number 613, ACES HIGH	3419
53ER05-72 Instant Game Number 604, DECADE OF DOLLARS.....	3421
53ER05-73 Payment of Prizes	3422
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	3428

Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	3428
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3428
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	3428
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3428
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3429
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3429
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3430
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3431
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	3431
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION	3431
Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	3432
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3432
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES	3432
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3434
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3434
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	3436
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	3436
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3437
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3437
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	3439
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS	3440
COMMISSION ON ETHICS	3440
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3440
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES	3445
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	3445
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	3446
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3446
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3447
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	3447
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES	3449
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION	3450
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	3450
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3451
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION	3451
FLORIDA CONFLICT RESOLUTION CONSORTIUM	3451
COMMISSION ON MARRIAGE AND FAMILY SUPPORT INITIATIVES	3451
ENTERPRISE FLORIDA	3451
OFFICE OF THE STATE COURTS ADMINISTRATOR	3452
FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION	3452
FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL	3452
AGENCY FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES	3452

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
 Declaratory Statements.....3453
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3453
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3453
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION3453
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3453
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3454

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
 the Validity of Rules.....3454

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
 Non-rule Policy Challenges3455

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the
 Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....3455

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....3455
 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION3455
 DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT3457
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3457
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3457
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3457
 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....3458
 TAMPA BAY ESTUARY PROGRAM3458
 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....3459

Section XII Miscellaneous.....3463
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3463
 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....3463
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3464
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....3464
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3467
 DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE3467
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3467
 FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....3468

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....3469